

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1195 OF 2009

SWATI GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHIK GHOSH Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 10th August, 2010 has not been  
complied with.

Though the matter was called over twice today  
the petitioner's counsel is not present. The  
Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER  
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1195 OF 2009

SWATI GHOSH ..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

KAUSHIK GHOSH ..... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The order dated 10th August, 2010 has not been  
complied with.

Though the matter was called over twice today the  
petitioner's counsel is not present.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 22, 2010.